
• i i i LINE FOP- DIVISION USE ONLY 

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

inaineennq Bureau 
MM B7~nA 

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION C H E C K L I S T 
TH'S ChHCKLiST :S MANDATOF.V FOP. ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS 

WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE 

A p p l i c a t i o n A c r o n y m s : 

[ N S L - N o n - S t a n d a r d L o c a t i o n ] [ N S F - N o n - S t a n d a r d P r o r a t i o n U n i t ] [ S B - S i m u l t a n e o u s D e d i c a t i o n ] 

[ D H C - D o w n h o l e C o m m i n g l i n g ] [ C T S - L e a s e C o m m i n g l i n g ] [ P L C - P o o l / L e a s e C o m m i n g l i n g ] 

[ P C - P o o ! C o m m i n g l i n g ] [ O L S - O f f - L e a s e S t o r a g e ] [ O L M - O f f - L e a s e M e a s u r e m e n t ] 

[ V V F X - W a t e r f l o o d E x p a n s i o n ] [ P M X - P r e s s u r e M a i n t e n a n c e E x p a n s i o n ] 

[ S W D - S a l t W a t e r D i s p o s a l ] [ l P I - l n j e c t i o n P r e s s u r e I n c r e a s e ] 

[ E O R - Q u a i i f i e d E n h a n c e d O i l R e c o v e r y C e r t i f i c a t i o n ] [ P P R - P o s i t i v e P r o d u c t i o n R e s p o n s e ] 

[ i ! TYPE OE APPLICATION - Check Those Wh ich Appl)' for [A] 
[A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication 

• NSL • NSP • SD 

Check One Only for [B] or [C] 
[Bl Commingiins - Siorase - Measurement -

• DHC • CTB . • PLC • PC • OLS i V OLM 

[C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery 
• WFX • PMX • SWD • IPI • EOR • ' PPR S ~S3 

cS m 

[Dj Oiher: Specify ^ rV-i 

NOTIFICATIOJ^REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or u Does Noi Apply a~ r f j 
Workina. Rovaltv or Overridine Royalty Interest Owners ' i-> l~—J 

K. J 

[31 ! I Offset Operators. Leaseholders or Surface Owner ~ ! - ^ 
• r-o ' 

[C] I ! Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice'. 

Dl K Notification and/or Concurrent Approval b j ^ L M ) o ' SLO 
U.S. 5LT«U af L=na Martsgsmera - Commissioner of Public Lands, STar-fSnri OflTUS" 

J tor all of the above. Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, 'and/or, 

•[F] ""rijL Waivers are Attached 

[3; SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE­
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE. 

[4| CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify thai the information submitted with ihis application for administrative 
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this 
application unci! the required infonnation and notifications are submitted to ihe Division. 

N^re: Srs iemeni must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity. 

NA ArHrz^ £^&^fY&& rvzj^ -P/io p^n^s C<*;<uc- S-SLIHO 
Sisnatur* ^ d T i t le Date 

e-mail Aaaress 



District I 
1625 N. French D r n t Hobbs. >Svi §S240 
District II 
130! W. SrendAve, Artesia, NM SS210 
District LU 
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aaec, NM S7410 
District IV 
1220 5. SiFnincis Dr. Sam* re, Nivi 
S7505 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 
1220 S. St Francis Drive 

Santa Fe. New Mexico 87505 

Form C-l 07-B 
Revised .lime 10. 2003 

Submit the original 
application to the Santa Fe 
office "with one copy to the 
appropnate District Office. 

A P P L I C A T I O N F O R S U R F A C E C O M M I N G L I N G ( D I V E R S E O W N E R S H I P ) 

OPERATOR NAME: l f t T ^ i € T 8-0 L g U ^ GCfg-VO I r V T l C W 

OPERATOR ADDRESS: | Q S JiOUTH STtUf€"T. f\KTc>> , A j ? 3 " j O 
.APPLICATION TYPE: 
• Poo) C omminsiiins DLea^e Coiruningims OPooi and Lease Comimnglmg ^^)ii-Lsass Storage and Measurement (Only i i not Surface lommingisd) 

LEASE TYPE: • Fee • State M Federal 
Is This an Amendment to existing Order? flYes i^&io If "Yes", olease include the arjDropnate Order No. 
Have the Bureau of Land Management (BIM> and Stale Land office (SLO) been notified in writina ofthe proposed commingling 

—• 11 Tagi*— • • • • ' '" 

1 (A) POOL COMMINGLING 
! Pjease attach sheets Trjtfa tiae following information 

j (1) Pool Names and Codes 
Gravities / BTU of 
Non-Commingled 
Production 

Calculated Gravities / 
BTU of Commingled 
Production 

Calculated Value of 
Commingled 
Production 

Volumes 

i i 

(2) Are any weils producing at lop allowables? LJYes 1 INo 
(?) Has all interest owners been notified by certified mail ofthe proposed commingling? LTjYes O N O . 
(4) Measurement type; • Metering [TJ Other (Specify) 
t '^) XK.riU ^ w m i r n r l i n c r i ^ r r i ^ . ^ ^ f h ^ w h i p n . r ^ r ^ n n n i i ^ ' ? r ~ I V f ^ ; Q W o K ' \ - f ^ " Hrs.-vrme w n v . -ommm^i tno snonip he approved. 

(B) L E A S E COMMINGLING 
Please attach sheets with the foUowing information 

(1) Pool Name and Code. 

(2) Is all production from same source of supply? QYes CDNo 

(3) Has all imerest owners been notified by certified mail ofthe proposed commingling? 

i (4) Measurement type: • M e t e r i n g • Other (Specify) 

• Yes j i N O 

(C) P O O L and L E A S E COMMINGLING 
Please attach sheets with the following information 

[ (1) Complete Sections A. and E. 

CD) O F F - L E A S E S T O R A G E and M E A S U R E M E N T 
Please attached sheets with the following information 

(1) Is al! production from Same source of supply? 

(2) Include proof of notice to all interest owners. 
lYes UNo 

CE) ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (for all application types) 
Piease attach sheets with the following information 

& f A schematic diagram of facility, including legal location. 

i 2 f A plat with lease boundaries showing all well and facility locations. Include lease numbers i f Federal or State lands are involved. 

I^T" Lease Names. Lease and Well Numbers, and API Numbers. 

I hereby certify thai the irJ'orrns^ior. aboji^is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief 

S1GNATL TITLE: ^taOucrie^ G&L*. D.m_6zB^_BQ}° 



Form 3160-5 UNITED STATES 
(June 1990) DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen or reentry to a different reservoir. 

Use "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT--" for such proposals 

FORM APPROVED 
Budget Bureau No. 1004-0135 

Expires:'March31. 1993 

Form 3160-5 UNITED STATES 
(June 1990) DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen or reentry to a different reservoir. 

Use "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT--" for such proposals 

5. Lease Designation and Serial No. 
NM-101580 

Form 3160-5 UNITED STATES 
(June 1990) DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen or reentry to a different reservoir. 

Use "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT--" for such proposals 

6. If Indian. Allottee or Tribe Name 

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE 7. If Unit or CA, Agreement Designation 

l.Type of Well 

Oil Gas 

• Well | K ] Well • Other 

8. Well Name and No. 

Grid Iron BLI Federal Com #2 

2. Name of Operator 

Yates Petroleum Corporation 
9. API Well No. ^ 
30-005-64063 

3.Address and Telephone No. 

105 South Fourth Street, Artesia, N M 88210 (505) 7481471 
10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area 

CoyoteAV olfcamp 
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec, T., R., M.. or Survey Description 

1980' FSL & 660' FWL, Sec.6-T12S-R27E (Unit L, NWSW) 

11. County or Parish, State 

Chavez County, N M 

12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA 
TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION 

| 1 Notice of Intent i j Abandonment 1 1 Change of Plans 

E^l Subsequent Report 
1 j Recompletion 

1 1 Plugging Back 

| 1 New Construction 

- EH Non-Routine Fracturing-

[ 1 Final Abandonment Notice 1 [ Casing Repair 

1 | Altering Casing 

• Water Shut-Off 

Conversion to Injection 
Othpr O f f ! P « P Mpn<;iirempnt | 1 Dispose Water 

(Noli;: Report results ol" multiple completion oo Well 
complelion or Recompletion Report and Log Form) 

13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work. If wel! is directionally 
drilled, give subsurface iocations and measured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones pertinent to this work.)* 

Yates Petroleum Corporation respectfully request approval for off lease measurement for the following well: 

Grid Iron BLI Federal Com #2 
Section 6-T12S-R27E 
Coyote Wolfcamp 
API #30-005-64063 
Chavez County, NM 
Federal Lease # NM-101580 

^ The gas and oil from the Grid Iron BLI Federal Com #2 will be measured and sold on the Football BCF Federal #2H Sec-l-T12S-R26E. j 

" Note: Per rancher request, this application is being filed. Well will have i f s'own tank and meter and all equipment 
is located on Federal land." No surface commingle will take place. 

The off lease measurement of production is in the interest of conservation and economic feasibility, and will not 
result in reduced royalty or improper measurement of production. 

14.1 hereby certifYjhat the foregoing is trjie-mad correct 

SigneVfAn^ \U>f*> Title Production Secretary Date May 24. 2010 

(This space for Federal or State office use) 
Approved by Title Date 
Conditions of approval, if any: 

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements 
•or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction. 

*See Instruction on Reverse Side 



DISTRICT I 
i m IL ft —ifc Dr. 

DISTRICT n 
IMI ». Qmo *—m 

DISTRICT ffl 
10OO | t » B t M Bd.. Axtoc I M 87410 

DISTRICT IV 
l O S X BX. r n o o l r Dr.. B w U ra , HH CTMo 

S t a t e of New Mexico 
Ener . Uinermlo and Natural B a o u r e e f Deportment 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
1220 South St. Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe, New Mexico B7S05 

Form C-102 
Soriood Octobor 12. 200S 

Smbmlt to Approprloto &l*tztcl Ofllco 
Stoto Iraiao - 4 fin[4— 

Foo LOOM — 3 Cooleo 

• AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PUT 
API Number 

, 3 
Pool Co4a 

Wolfcamp. P&Utlfa >!7i*\ 
Property Coda Property K u u f l V _ ^ 

GRIDIRON "BLI" FEDERAL COM 
WoU Nnrnoer 

2 
OGWD ko. 

025575 
Operator M a n * 

YATES PETROLEUM CORP. 
Deretion 

3739' 

Surface Location 

UI, or lot No. 

L 

Sootkoa 

6 
Towaoklp 

12 S 
l U t f t 

27 E 
Lot U a Foot tram. U u 

1980 
North/South Uao 

SOUTH 
Foot from tho 

660 WEST 
County 

CHAVES 

Bottom. Hole Location If Different From. Surface 
Dl. or lot Ns. Section Toirashlp Lot Ida Foot fron* ttto North/Sou ta U u Peet from the Sort/Vest Une County 

Dt>4ic*t*oiL Acre* 

S/2 320 £ 

Joint or Infill 

: re s 

CoBoolidotion, Cod* 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

-r 

4-
L_ _ 

37*2.2" 

- _J 
3736.5 

SURFACE LOCATION 
I Lot - M33*18"18.00" 

Lon j - Wt04-1S*5S.57' 
I s p c _ N.: B3SS09.S09 
• E . : 5SS738.274 
I (NAD-83) 

NM-101580 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 

/ Wroy crrttf, ttuU Utt 
L»ntmtnuil nrroba im fcroa ond comsiote tm 
Om aaat mf ma tnmmM$if out ooKa/ mnd Uat 

Umd otohidtae ttr oroposod tettom kola 
laaoplaai owiiioioii to o omntrmmi wttfc oa> tmjmmr 
i f ewe* o infewoj or moijMaij fautaraot or to 
• I 'tlMilory tuafrifl g g m o n l or o 
liliH|mfinru puoMwg arriar fcoracaajro aallnrail by 

Debbie L . C a f f a l l 8 / 2 1 / 2 0 

Printed N U B * 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 

I IWeoy > H « y tkm* Owa o>aU laooMoa. i t m i 
on (Mo plot woo plotted /rom / U U note* o/ 
oafoet awauya 1 aoi Or or owoir Mf 

rtsoorofaao, oaat thmm thm m i r lr«a OM! 
oarrart tm thm oral a/ too; Ualr/. 

CortltlcaJU No. Gory L. J o n n 7977 

BASM S U H Y T T S 
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M A R T I N Y A T E S , III 

1 9 1 2 - 1 9 9 5 

F R A N K W. Y A T E S 

1 9 3 6 - 1 9 B 6 

S . R Y A T E S 
1 9 1 4 - 2 0 0 S 

1 0 5 S D U T H F O U R T H S T R E E T 

A R T E S I A , N E W M E X I C D 8 8 2 1 Q - 2 1 I B 

T E L E P H O N E [ 5 7 5 1 7 4 3 - 1 4 7 1 

J D H N A . Y A T E S 
C H A I R M A N O F T H E B O A R D 

J O H N A . Y A T E S J R . 
'* P R E S I D E N T 

S C O T T M . Y A T E S 
V I C E P R E S I D E N T 

J A M E S S . B R O W N 
C H I E F O P E R A T I N G • F F I C E R 

J D H N D . P E R I N I 
C H I E F F I N A N C I A L O F F I C E R 

May 25, 2010 

Re: Off Lease Measurement 
Coyote/ Wolfcamp 
Chavez County, New Mexico 

Dear Interest Owner: 

Yates Petroleum Corporation respectfully request approval for off lease measurement for the following well: 

Grid Iron BLI Federal Com #2 
Section 6-T12S-R27E 
Coyote Wolfcamp 
API #30-005-64063 
Chavez County, NM 
Federal Lease # NM-101580 

The gas and oil from the Grid Iron BLI Federal Com #2 will be measured and sold on the Football BCF Federal #2H Sec-l-T12S-
R26E. 

" Note: Per rancher request, this application is being filed. Well wiil have it's own tank and meter and all equipment 
is located on Federal land.'' No surface commingle will take place. 

The off lease measurement of production is in the interest of conservation and economic feasibility, and will not 
result in reduced royalty or improper measurement of production. 

Any objection must be filed in writing with District Office within 20 days from the date the division received the application. 

If you should have any questions, please give me a call at (575) 748-4213 (direct line). 

Sincerely, 

I hereby approve this application 
Mayte Reyes 
Production Clerk 

Company: MYCO Industries Inc. 

K A T H Y H . P D R T E R 
S E C R E T A R Y 

D E N N I S G. K I N S E Y 
T R E A S U R E R 



M A R T I N Y A T E S , III 

1 9 1 2 - 1 9 8 5 

F R A N K W. YATES 

1 9 3 6 - 1 9 B 6 

S . R Y A T E S 
1 9 1 A.-200B 

T E 5 
PETROLE 
CDRPORRT 

1 D 5 S O U T H F O U R T H S T R E E T 

A R T E S I A , N E W M E X I C O B B 2 1 D - 2 1 I S 

T E L E P H O N E ( 5 7 5 ) 7 4 8 - 1 4 7 1 

J D H N A . YATES 
C H A I R M A N O F T H E B O A R D 

J D H N A . Y A T E S J R . 
P R E S I D E N T 

S C D T T M . Y A T E S 
V I C E P R E S I D E N T 

J A M E S S . B R O W N 
C H I E F O P E R A T I N G O F F I C E R 

J D H N D. P E R I N I 
C H I E F F I N A N C I A L O F F I C E R 

May 25,2010 

Re: Off Lease Measurement 
Coyote/ Wolfcamp 
Chavez County, New Mexico 

Dear Interest Owner: 

Yates Petroleum Corporation respectfully request approval for off lease measurement for the following well: 

Grid Iron BLI Federal Com #2 
Section 6-T12S-R27E 
Coyote Wolfcamp 
API #30-005-64063 
Chavez County, NM 
Federal Lease # NM-101580 

The gas and oil from the Grid Iron BLI Federal Com #2 will be measured and sold on the Football BCF Federal #2H Sec-l-T12S-
R26E. 

" Note: Per rancher request, this application is being filed. Well will have it's own tank and meter and all equipment 
is located on Federal land." No surface cornmingle will take piace. 

The off lease measurement of production is in the interest of conservation and economic feasibility, and will not 
result in reduced royalty or improper measurement of production. 

Any objection must be filed in writing with District Office within 20 days from the date the division received the application. 

If you should have any questions, please give me a call at (575) 748-4213 (direct line). 

Sincerely, 

I hereby approve this application 
Mayte Reyes 
Production Clerk 

Company: Sharbro Oil LTD. Co. 

K A T H Y H . P O R T E R 
S E C R E T A R Y 

D E N N I S G. K I N S E Y 
T R E A S U R E R 



M A R T I N Y A T E S , I I I 

1 9 1 2 - 1 9 S 5 

F R A N K W. Y A T E S 

1 9 3 6 - 1 9 3 6 

S . R Y A T E S 
1 9 1 4 - 2 • • B 

1 • S S O U T H F O U R T H S T R E E T 

A R T E S I A , N E W M E X I C D B 8 2 1 Q - 2 1 I B 

T E L E P H O N E ( 5 7 5 ) 7 4 E - 1 4 7 1 

J O H N A . Y A T E S 

C H A I R M A N D F T H E B O A R D 

J O H N A . Y A T E S J R . 

P R E S I D E N T 

S C D T T M . Y A T E S 

V I C E P R E S I D E N T 

J A M E S S . B R O W N 

C H I E F O P E R A T I N G O F F I C E R 

J O H N D . P E R I N I 
C H I E F F I N A N C I A L O F F I C E R 

May 25, 2010 

Re: Off Lease Measurement 
Coyote/ Wolfcamp 
Chavez County, New Mexico 

Dear Interest Owner: 

Yates Petroleum Corporation respectfully request approval for off iease measurement for the following well: 

Grid Iron BLI Federal Com #2 
Section 6-T12S-R27E 
Coyote Wolfcamp 
API #30-005-64063 
Chavez County, NM 
Federal Lease # NM-l 01580 

The gas and oil from the Grid Iron BLI Federal Com #2 will be measured and sold on the Football BCF Federal #2H Sec-l-T12S-
R26E. 

" Note: Per rancher request, this application is being filed. Well will have it's own tank and tneter and all equipment 
is located on Federal land." No surface commingle will take place. 

The off lease measurement of production is in the interest of conservation and economic feasibility, and will not 
result in reduced royalty or improper measurement of production. 

Any objection must be filed in writing with District Office within 20 days from the date the division received the application. 

If you should have any questions, please give me a call at (575) 748-4213 (direct line). 

Sincerely, 

I hereby approve this application 
Mayte Reyes 
Production Clerk 

Company: ABO Petroleum Corporation. 

K A T H Y H . P O R T E R 

S E C R E T A R Y 

D E N N I S G . K I N S E Y 

T R E A S U R E R 



M A R T I N Y A T E S , I I I 

1 9 1 2 - 1 9 8 5 

F R A N K W. Y A T E S 

1 9 3 6 - 1 9 8 6 

S . R Y A T E S 

1 9 1 A - 2 D O B 

PETRDLEI 
EORPDRRTIDN 

1 O S S O U T H F O U R T H S T R E E T 

A R T E S I A , N E W M E X I C O B 8 2 1 D - 2 1 I B 
T E L E P H O N E ( 5 7 5 ) 7 4 B - 1 4 7 1 

J D H N A . Y A T E S 

C H A I R M A N D F T H E B O A R D 

J O H N A . Y A T E S J R . 

P R E S I D E N T 

S C D T T M . Y A T E S 

V I C E P R E S I D E N T 

J A M E S S . B R O W N 

C H I E F O P E R A T I N G O F F I C E R 

J D H N D . P E R I N I 
C H I E F F I N A N C I A L O F F I C E R 

May 25, 2010 

Re: Off Lease Measurement 
Coyote/ Wolfcamp 
Chavez County, New Mexico 

Dear Interest Owner: 

Yates Petroleum Corporation respectfully request approval for off lease measurement for the following well: 

Grid Iron BLI Federal Com #2 
Section 6-T12S-R27E 
Coyote Wolfcamp 
API #30-005-64063 
Chavez County, NM 
Federal Lease # NM-l 01580 

The gas and oil from the Grid Iron BLI Federal Com #2 will be measured and sold on the Football BCF Federal #2H Sec-1-T12S-
R26E. 

" Note: Per rancher request, this application is being filed. Wel! will have it's own tank and meter and all equipment 
is located on Federal land." No surface commingle will take place. 

The off lease measurement of production is in the interest of conservation and economic feasibility, and will not 
result in reduced royalty or improper measurement of production. 

Any objection must be filed in writing with District Office within 20 days from the date the division received the application. 

If you should have any questions, please give me a call at (575) 748-4213 (direct line). 

Sincerely, 

Mayte Reyes 
I hereby approve this application Production Clerk 

Company: Yates Drilling Company. 

K A T H Y H . P D R T E R 

S E C R E T A R Y 

D E N N I S G . K I N S E Y 

T R E A S U R E R 



M A R T I N Y A T E S , III 

1 9 1 2 - 1 9 B 5 

F R A N K W. YATES 

1 9 3 6 - 1 9 8 6 

S . R Y A T E S 
1 9 1 4 - 2 D 0 8 

PETRDLEI 
EZDRPORRTSDN 

1 D 5 S O U T H F O U R T H S T R E E T 

A R T E S I A , N E W M E X I C D B B 2 1 D - 2 1 I B 

T E L E P H O N E ( 5 7 5 1 7 4 8 - 1 4 7 1 

J D H N A . Y A T E S 
C H A I R M A N O F T H E B O A R D 
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P R E S I D E N T 

S C D T T M . Y A T E S 
V I C E P R E S I D E N T 

J A M E S S . B R O W N 
C H I E F O P E R A T I N G O F F I C E R 

J O H N D. P E R I N I 
C H I E F F I N A N C I A L O F F I C E R 

May 25, 2010 

Re: Off Lease Measurement 
Coyote/ Wolfcamp 
Chavez County, New Mexico 

Dear Interest Owner: 

Yates Petroleum Corporation respectfully request approval for off lease measurement for the following well: 

Grid Iron BLI Federal Com #2 
Section 6-T12S-R27E 
Coyote Wolfcamp 
API #30-005-64063 
Chavez County, NM 
Federal Lease # NM-101580 

The gas and oil from the Grid Iron BLI Federal Com #2 will be measured and sold on the Football BCF Federal #2H Sec-l-T12S-
R26E. 

" Note: Per rancher request, this application is being filed. Well will have it's own tank and meter and all equipment 
is located on Federal land." No surface commingle will take place. 

The off lease measurement of production is in the interest of conservation and economic feasibility, and will not 
result in reduced royalty or improper measurement of production. 

Any objection must be filed in writing with District Office within 20 days from the date the division received the application. 

If you should have any questions, please give me a call at (575) 748-4213 (direct line). 

Sincerely, 

Mayte Reyes 
I hereby approve this application Production Clerk 

C<Ar/pany: Yates Petroleum Corporation. 

K A T H Y H . P D R T E R 
S E C R E T A R Y 

D E N N I S G. K I N S E Y 
T R E A S U R E R 
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